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grayish brown to light green muddy fine sand with foraminifers changing down hole to serpentinite mud with sand

Hole 366-U1495A Core 1F, Interval 0.0-1.29 m (CSF-A)
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grayish brown to dark bluish gray matrix-supported, polymict breccia-conglomerate with clay changing down hole to serpentinite pebbly mud

Hole 366-U1495A Core 2F, Interval 1.3-2.43 m (CSF-A)
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GHOST CORE
bluish gray matrix-supported, monomict breccia-conglomerate

Hole 366-U1495A Core 3G, Interval 5.8-6.0 m (CSF-A)
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dark bluish gray to grayish black serpentinite pebbly mud with lithic clasts with an interval of clast-supported polymict breccia conglomerate with mud at 46-110
cm in Section 1

Hole 366-U1495A Core 4F, Interval 6.0-8.42 m (CSF-A)
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GHOST CORE
bluish gray serpentinite mud with lithic clasts

Hole 366-U1495A Core 5G, Interval 10.46-10.7 m (CSF-A)
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Very pale brown to yellowish brown muddy silt to sand with foraminifers

Hole 366-U1495B Core 1F, Interval 0.0-0.41 m (CSF-A)
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Light greenish gray serpentinite mud with lithic clasts. Upper 37 cm is fall-in sediments with oxdized red altered ultramafic clasts. 37- 190 cm contains aragonite
crystals. Remainder of the core exhibits up-arching drilling disturbance and deformed and elongated clasts and sediment layers

Hole 366-U1495B Core 2F, Interval 0.4-4.76 m (CSF-A)
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GHOST CORE
Unconsolidated, mixed cobble sized clasts representing fall-in. Lower 22 cm is a large very dark greenish gray single boulder of massive, mostly
unserpentinized dunite. No Opx apparent on cut surface. Cut by thin serpentine veins. Clast cut by

Hole 366-U1495B Core 3G, Interval 4.79-5.1 m (CSF-A)

Drilling
disturbance

Site U1495 core descriptions Visual core descriptions

8



50

8

10

5

5

III

VAC
VAC
VAC
VAC
VAC

PMAG
MAD

PMAG
MAD

RMS
MBIO
RMS
PFT
PFT
PFT
MBIO
IW
HS

MAD
ICP
PMAG

VAC
VAC
VAC
VAC
VAC

PMAG
MAD

PMAG
MAD

RMS
MBIO
RMS
PFT
PFT
PFT
MBIO
IW
HS

MAD
ICP
PMAG

1

2

3

CC

0

100

200

300

400
9

8

7

6

Shear
strength
(kN/m2)

11
6.

0

10
6.

0

96
.0

86
.0

76
.0

Magnetic
susceptibility

WRMSL
SHMSL

(SI)

61
00

51
00

41
00

31
00

21
00

11
00

10
0

GRA
bulk density

MAD
(g/cm3)

3.
00

2.
50

2.
00

1.
50

1.
00

Natural
gamma
radiation

(cps)

1.
40

0.
90

0.
40

-0
.1

0

48
.0

38
.0

28
.0

18
.0

2.
8

0.
8

-1
.2

-1
.0

-6
.0

-1
1.

0

b*a*L*
Reflectance

S
tr

uc
tu

re
s

In
te

ns
ity

T
yp

e

D
om

in
an

t

S
ub

do
m

in
an

t

Clast >2mm
abundance

(%)

Li
th

. u
ni

t

S
hi

pb
oa

rd
 s

am
pl

es

Graphic
lithology

Core
imageS

ec
tio

n

C
or

e 
le

ng
th

 (
cm

)

D
ep

th
 (

m
bs

f)

Bluish gray serpentinite pebbly mud with lithic (mainly ultramafic) clasts. The unit is moderately to severely disturbed by drilling showing up-arching, fall-in, and
flow-in.

Hole 366-U1495B Core 4F, Interval 5.1-9.57 m (CSF-A)
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GHOST CORE
Bluish black and very dark greenish gray loose clasts of serpentinized ultramafic rock. Fall-in gravel.

Hole 366-U1495B Core 5G, Interval 9.52-9.8 m (CSF-A)
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Bluish black and very dark greenish gray loose clasts of serpentinized ultramafic rock. Fall-in gravel.

Hole 366-U1495B Core 6F, Interval 9.8-10.74 m (CSF-A)
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